NOTICE OF IMMUNITY FROM LIABILITY

WHEREAS the Gadsden Independent School District has authorized the Anthony Valley Community Library to utilize its Anthony Elementary School campus for the purpose of temporarily housing its Library;

WHEREAS the Gadsden Independent School District is allowing the Township of Anthony to house its Library at the Elementary School since the Library's lease has expired;

WHEREAS the Gadsden Independent School District has no obligation to house the aforementioned Library and the School District is extending their facilities for the sole purpose of benefiting the community and will receive no financial gain, or other gain of any kind and is acting out of good will;

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Anthony Valley Community Library holds the Gadsden Independent School District totally and completely immune from all civil, criminal or other types of liability that might arise from the operation of the Library within the Gadsden School District's property, including but not limited to any claims of negligence or other actions in tort. Further this document serves to completely immunize the Gadsden Independent School District from any civil claim arising from or out of the operation of the Anthony Valley Community Library for the time period in which the Library uses the School District's facilities. Agreed to by:

Tan (UD)

Representative of Anthony Community Library

Acknowledged By:

Gadsden Independent School District